507204110 03/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7250962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INFILCO DEGREMONT, INC.	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUEZ WATER TREATMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	8007 DISCOVERY DRIVE	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23229	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14947795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 641-1600

troymailroom@harnessip.com, lknight@harnessip.com, Email:

jwoodside@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

SUITE 200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16232-000006-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER M. WOODSIDE WOJTALA
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Woodside Wojtala/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Suez Water Treatment Name Change from Infilco Degremont NY ONLY#page1.tif source=Suez Water Treatment Name Change from Infilco Degremont NY ONLY#page2.tif source=Suez Water Treatment Name Change from Infilco Degremont NY ONLY#page3.tif source=Suez Water Treatment Name Change from Infilco Degremont NY ONLY#page4.tif

PATENT **REEL: 059540 FRAME: 0733** 507204110

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 10, 2015.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

starting Siardina

Rev. 06/13

PATENT

REEL: 059540 FRAME: 0734

151109000 153

CSC 45 Drawdown

New York State Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code
One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.state.ny.us

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Infilco Degremont, Inc.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of	the corporation is:
Infilco Degremont, Inc.	
	s, marke
If the name of the corp	oration has been changed, the name under which it was formed is:
Degremont Incorporated	·
SECOND: The date 06/07/1962	of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is:
THIRD: The amend	ment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:
example, an amendment chang	a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For sing the name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Certificate of corporation name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the corporation is
Paragraph First	of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to
The name of the corpora	tion.
is hereby amended to r	ead in its entirety as follows:
The name of the corpora	tion is: SUEZ Water Treatment, Inc.

DOS-1554-f-I (Rev. 12/14)

Paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to				
	•			
	•			
is hereby amended to read in its entiret	y as follows:			
is hereby amended to read in its entired	y us tollows.			
	•			
·				
	•			
FOURTH: The certificate of amend	ment was authorized by: (Check the appropriate box)			
	ors followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding			
shares entitled to vote thereon a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
∑ The vote of the board of director holders of all outstanding share	ors followed by the unanimous written consent of the			
/s/ Maximilien Pellegrin	<u> </u>			
(Signature)	(Name of Signer) President			
·	(Title of Signer)			

DOS-1554-f-1 (Rev. 12/14)

Page 2 of 3

CSC 45 Diawdown

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Infilco Degremont, Inc.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name Maximiller	Pellegrini			
Address 8007 Discove	y Drive			
City, State and Zip Code	Richmond, VA 23229			
	744)	REF #	BIGS SEOCKB	
NOTE: This form was prep	ared by the New York State De	epartment of State.	. It does not contain all optional provision	ns under the
			use forms available at legal stationery st	
Department of State recoms submitted with a \$60 filing	•	epared under the g	uidance of an attorney. The certificate m	nust be 70
T 00 11 01				10

RECEIVED

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED NOV - 9 2015

TAXS_____

Jai

155

DOS-1554-f-I (Rev. 12/14)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 059540 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 03/29/2022